### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hakan Tatar	04/16/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arcelik Anonim Sirketi	
Street Address:	E5 Ankara Asfalti Uzeri, Tuzla	
City:	Istanbul	
State/Country:	TURKEY	
Postal Code:	34950	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Application Number:		12447897

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)631-4529

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-631-9100

Email: docketing@vclmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: VENABLE, CAMPILLO, LOGAN & MEANEY, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1938 E. OSBORN RD

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016-7234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PHDL0860-042

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony D. Logan

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assign\_exe#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022616 FRAME: 0841 OF \$40.00 1244/89/

500847965

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)				
Whereas, I/We, TATAR, Hakan; (TR). of Istanbul, 7	Turkey hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in  A WASHER/DRYER					
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on					
Application Number <u>PCT/EP2007/061638</u>					
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	here referred				
to "assignee" whose mailing address isArastirma Gelislirmé Merkezi, E5 Asfalti,	No. 5 Istenbul 34950 TURKEYis				
destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum oftendollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to Issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.					
Executed					
Hakan Tatar Date	,				

Total of \_\_\_\_\_forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

**RECORDED: 04/29/2009** 

PATENT

REEL: 022616 FRAME: 0842